United States Postal Service®

INDUSTRYALERT

December 26, 2023

Atlantic Area – DE-PA 2 District Merion Station Post Office (19066) - Retail Window Temporarily Closed

Effective immediately, the **Merion Station Post Office** retail window will be temporary closed. P.O. Box services are available at the Merion Station Post Office. Customers are reminded to bring proper photo identification for mail and package pickups.

Merion Station Post Office

17 Civic Circle Merion Station, PA 19066-9998

During this closure, retail services will be offered at the Bala Cynwyd Post Office.

Bala Cynwyd Post Office

1 Union Avenue Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-9998

Hours of Operation:

Monday – Friday 09:00 AM - 05:30 PM Saturday 10:00 AM - 02:00 PM

We apologize for the inconvenience to our customers and plan to have the Merion Station Post Office reopened and fully operational as soon as possible.

##

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach/ USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website.
Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.
Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to:

Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach

475 L'Enfant Plaza SW, RM 4411

Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy